All-Clear for Boil Water Advisory Issued for Cate Road Area in Brunswick

Effective immediately, as of 3:26 PM on Tuesday, December 29, 2020, all required microbiological testing of water samples from the area affected by the boil water advisory issued for  the exit 38 area of Cate Rd from Old Jesup Rd to Perry Lane Rd between the Spur to the Ridgewood ground storage tank on Perry Lane Rd in Brunswick on Monday, December 28, 2020 have passed. Results have been verified by our state-licensed technician within a certified laboratory environment.

This notification is an ALL-CLEAR and water used for drinking will no longer need to be boiled.

Though the water from this system can now be considered to meet safe drinking water standards, please discard any ice made within the last 48 hours.

Food service establishments must contact the Glynn County Environmental Health – Georgia Department of Public Health at (912) 279-2940 to be inspected prior to opening.

What is a Boil Water Advisory? READ MORE HERE

If you are receiving this information from any source other than our Public Emergency Notification System by Everbridge, please subscribe to receive these alerts via text, email or phone call instantly when the alert is posted.